PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3444784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DEMMITT	01/06/2008
AMIT MANNA	01/07/2008
MICHAEL SMITH	01/09/2008
LUIS ARELLANO	01/07/2008
CHRIS PEDREGAL	01/09/2008
BRIAN SALOMAKI	01/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONAVOICE, INC.
Street Address:	848 NORTHAMPTON DRIVE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14144493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5034396500

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP **Address Line 1:** 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY, STE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061.P003C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTI SCHROEDER
SIGNATURE:	/Kristi Schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 036120 FRAME: 0245

503398159

source=061P003CInvent_Onavoice#page1.tif source=061P003CInvent_Onavoice#page2.tif source=061P003CInvent_Onavoice#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036120 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNM	ENT	Docket No. 058.P001Z	
In consideration of One Dollar and Ot	iret good and valuable conside	ration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we	
MICHAEL DEMMITT. AMIT MAN LEBEAU, AND BRIAN SALOMAK		s arellano, chris peoregal, mike	
sell and assign to <u>Oneyoles, Inc.</u> ("Company") sand interest in each to the impro	d its successors and assigns the entire right, title vements in:	
Andreiese adice note salem			
invented by me (us), as described in th	c United States provisional par	tent application	
executed concurrently h	crewith, or	·	
	4. filed1/10/2007		
and any and all applications for putent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States provisional patent application, and additorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue may patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said Onavoice Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further equicidention, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nothiness any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all twoful papers, execute all divisional, and mining and reissue applications, make all rightful natis and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.			
1/6/2008	d)	the rat	
Date		MICHAEL DEMMETT	
		•	
Date	***************************************	AMIT MANNA	
1/9/2008	·7	nicht lit	
Date		MICHAEL SMITH	
Date		LUIS ARIELLANO	
Date	V ermindades	CHRIS PEDREGAL	
Date		MIKELEBEAU	
Defe		BRIAN SALOMAKI	
		1	

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMEN	Т	Docket No. 058.P001Z
In cansideration of One Dollar and Other g	ood and valuable conside	ration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we
MESSAEL DEMMITT, AMIT MARNA, I LEDERAD, AND BRIAN SALOMAKI	MICHAEL SMETH, LUIS	ARELLANO, CHRIS PEDREGAL, MIKE
sell and assign to <u>Onsvoice, Inc.</u> ("Cor and in	apany"), and turnest in and to the impro-	i its successors and assigns the antire fight, title vernents in:
WIRELESS VOICE NOTE SYSTEM		
inverted by the (us), as described in the Un	ited States provisional pu	rant application
executed concurrently herewi	ជា, or	
U.S. Serial No.:69/884.414. fil	ed <u>1/10/2007</u>	
continuum and extensions thereof, and provisional patent application, and authori- patents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further consid- Company or its representatives or nomined legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, ex-	all rights of priority at se and request any official therefrom to said Onave- gration, but at the expense a any facts known to me coute all divisional, conti- to aid said Company, its	ed all countries, including all divisions, releanes, softing from the filing of said United States all whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any sice Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree to of said Company. I will communicate to said respecting said improvements and testify in any nating and reissue applications, make all rightful successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and as
Date	·	MICHAEL DEMMITT
1/2/10		$m \cdot f \cdot f_{-}$
Dirte		AMIT MANNA
toller		Vestt physical
Date		MICHAEL SMITH
Date	·	LUIS ARELLANO
i).esc		CHRIS PEDREGAL
Dute	<u></u>	MIKE LEBEAU
Drite	<u> </u>	BRIAN SALOMAKI

PATENT REEL: 036120 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGN	MENT	Docket No. 058,FG01Z
In consideration of One Dollar and	Other good and valuable conside	ration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we
MICHAEL DEMMITT, AMIT MA LEBEAU, AND BRIAN SALOMA		S ARELLANO, CHRIS PEDREGAL, MIKE
sell and assign to <u>Onavoice, Inc.</u>	("Company") and interest in and to the impro	d its successors and assigns the entire right, little vements in:
WIRELESS VOICE NOTE SYSTE	<u>м</u>	
invented by me (us), as described in	the United States provisional pa	tent application
executed concurrently	herewith, or	
☑ U.S. Serial No.:60/884	414, filed <u>1/10/2007</u>	
continuation and extensions there provisional patent application, and patents on said improvements or re- that on request and without further Company or its representatives or r- legal proceeding, sign all lawful pa-	of, and all rights of priority as authorize and request any offici- sulling therefrom to said Onavi- consideration, but at the expens- ominees any facts known to me pers, execute all divisional, conti- cossible to sid said Company, its	and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, exulting from the filing of said United States all whose duty it is to issue patents. to issue any pice Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree as of said Company, I will communicate to said respecting said improvements and testify in any maing and reissue applications, make all rightful successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and ea.
Date	-	MICHAEL DEMMITT
Date		AMIT MANNA
Date	-	MICHAEL SMITH
1/7/0%		
Date	-	LUIS ARELLANO
1/9/100		/ Hadreeu
Date.		CHRIS PEDREGAL
Date	-	MIKE LEBEAU
1/9/08	•	Rall
Date		BRIAN SALOMAKI
,		
		•

Page i of 1

PATENT REEL: 036120 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 07/17/2015